

Application Number 005-MY-71

Environmental Protection and Growth Management Department

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT DIVISION

1 N. University Drive, Box 102 · Plantation, FL 33324 · T: 954-357-6666 F: 954-357-6521 · Broward.org/Planning

Development and Environmental Review Online Application

Project Information PlavSite Plan Name				
Atlantica at Dania Beach				
Plat/Site Number		Plat Book - Page (if recorded)		
N/A		N/A		
Owner/Applicant/Petitioner Name				
East Side Five, LLC				
Address		City	State	Zip
261 SW 13 Street		Dania Beach	FL	33004
Phone	Email			
954-922-6491	lont@lo	jeta.com		
Agent for Owner/Applicant/Petitioner		Contact Person		
Leigh Robinson Kerr & Associates	s, Inc.	Leigh R. Kerr		
Address		City	State	Zip
808 E. Las Olas Blvd. #104		Ft. Lauderdale	FL	33301
Phone	Email			
954-467-6308	Lkerr80	8@bellsouth.net		
Folio(s)				
504235000260				
Location				
South side of NE 2nd Street		Gulfstream Blvd	uS1	
north side/corner north street name	_at/between/and	street name / side/corner	01	et name
				450 7 4 8. \$4. \$6.
Type of Application (this form r	The Mark Street			
Please check all that apply (use attache	ed Instructio	ons for this form).		
☑ Plat (fill out/PRINT Questionnaire	Form. Plat Ch	ecklist)		
☐ Site Plan (fill out/PRINT Question)	naire Form, Si	te Plan Checklist)		
☐ Note Amendment (fill out/PRINT Q	uestionnaire	Form, Note Amendment Checkl	ist)	
☐ Vacation (fill out/PRINT Vacation (Continuation i	Form, Vacation Checklist, use V	acation Instruc	tions)
☐ Vacating Plats,	or any Portio	n Thereof (BCCO 5-205)		
		Danda on Other Diagram Han	d for Travel /D/	AC 27 20)
☐ Abandoning St	reets, Alleywa	ays, Roads or Other Places Use	u loi liavei (b)	AC 21.29)

□ Vacation (Notary Continuation Form Affidavit required, fill out Business Notary if needed)

Has this project been previously submitted?	☐ Yes		lo			on't Know
This is a resubmittal of: ☐ Entire Project	☐ Portion	of Projec	t	⊠ N/A		
What was the project number assigned by the Planning and Development Division?	Project Number			⊠ N/A	Пре	n't Know
Project Name						TI CRIIOW
Are the boundaries of the project exactly the same as				XI N/A	□ Do	n't Know
the previously submitted project?	☐ Yes		No		□ Do	n't Know
Has the flexibility been allocated or is flexibility proposed to be allocated under the County Land Use Plan? If yes, consult Policy 13.01.10 of the Land Lice.						n't Know
If yes, consult Policy 13.01,10 of the Land Use	rian. A compa	tibility dete	ermination	may be	require	d.
Replat Status						4
Is this plat a replat of a plat approved and/or recorded	after March 20	, 1979?	☐ Yes	⊠ No	□ Do	n't Know
If YES, please answer Project Name of underlying approved and/or recorded plat	er the following	questions	Project Numb	ner		
			,			
If VES please conve	r the following	duagitons.	□ Yes	⊠ No	□ Doi	n't Know
If YES, please answe Number and type of units approved in the underlying plat.	r the following	questions.	□ Yes	⊠ No	□ Doi	1't Know
If YES, please answer Number and type of units approved in the underlying plat. Number and type of units proposed to be deleted by this replat.				<u> </u>	□ Doi	n't Know
If YES, please answer Number and type of units approved in the underlying plat. Number and type of units proposed to be deleted by this replat. Difference between the total number of units being deleted from the underlying	plat and the number	of units propo	sed in this repl	at.	□ Doi	n't Know
If YES, please answer Number and type of units approved in the underlying plat. Number and type of units proposed to be deleted by this replat. Difference between the total number of units being deleted from the underlying School Concurrency (Residential Plats, Replace)	plat and the number	of units propo	sed in this repl	at.	□ Doi	n't Know
If YES, please answer Number and type of units approved in the underlying plat. Number and type of units proposed to be deleted by this replat. Difference between the total number of units being deleted from the underlying School Concurrency (Residential Plats, Replace)	plat and the number	of units propo	sed in this repl	at.	□ Doi	n't Know
If YES, please answer Number and type of units approved in the underlying plat. Number and type of units proposed to be deleted by this replat. Difference between the total number of units being deleted from the underlying school Concurrency (Residential Plats, Replace Does this application contain any residential units? (If "Note that application is a replat, is the type, number, or beds.)	plat and the number lats and Site	of units propo Plan Su maining q	sed in this repl bmission uestions.)	at.	190 S	
If YES, please answer Number and type of units approved in the underlying plat. Number and type of units proposed to be deleted by this replat. Difference between the total number of units being deleted from the underlying school Concurrency (Residential Plats, Replace to the application contain any residential units? (If "Note the application is a replat, is the type, number, or bedrahanging?	plat and the number lats and Site	of units propo Plan Su maining q	sed in this repl bringsion uestions.)	at.	Yes	□ No
If YES, please answer Number and type of units approved in the underlying plat. Number and type of units proposed to be deleted by this replat. Difference between the total number of units being deleted from the underlying school Concurrency (Residential Plats, Replace Does this application contain any residential units? (If "Note that application is a replat, is the type, number, or bed in hanging? The application is a replat, are there any new or additional application and restriction?	plat and the number lats and Site	Plan Su maining quant of the res	bmission uestions.) sidential un	at. IS) Ito	Yes	□ No ⊠ No
If YES, please answer Number and type of units approved in the underlying plat. Number and type of units proposed to be deleted by this replat. Difference between the total number of units being deleted from the underlying school Concurrency (Residential Plats, Replace Does this application contain any residential units? (If "Note that the application is a replat, is the type, number, or bedichanging? If the application is a replat, are there any new or additional replat's note restriction? If this application subject to an approved Declaration of greement entered into with the Broward County School ESIDENTIAL APPLICATIONS ONLY: Provide a receipt finact Application (PSIA) and fee have been accepted in the subject of the page	plat and the number lats and Site No," skip the recommendation restriction tional residential of-Restrictive Gl Board?	Plan Su maining question of the research	sed in this repl bringsion uestions.) sidential un ing added	at. Is) Ito	Yes Yes Yes	□ No ☑ No ☑ No ☑ No

EXISTING	
Land Use Plan Designation(s)	PROPOSED
• •	Land Use Plan Designation(s)
Med (16) Residential	Med (16) Residential
Zoning District(s)	
RM-2	Zoning District(s)
I (141-7	RM-2

Existing Land Use

A credit against impact fees may be given for the site's current or previous use. No credit will be granted for any demolition occurring more than eighteen (18) months and/or sixty (60) months for mobile homes of Environmental Review of construction plans. To receive a credit, complete the following table. Note: If buildings have been demolished, which are not shown on the survey required with this application, attach an additional "as built" survey dated within eighteen (18) months of this application. Other evidence may be accepted if it clearly documents the use, gross square footage and/or number and type of dwelling units, and date of demolition.

Are there any existing	structures	on the site?
------------------------	------------	--------------

☐ Yes

⊠ No

		_		H 169	PO 140
	Cross Building		E)	ISTING STU	CTURE(S)
Land Use	Gross Building sq. ft.* or Dwelling Units	Date Last Occupied	Remain the Same?	Change Use?	Has been or will be Demolished?
N/A			YES NO	YES NO	HAS WILL NO
			YES NO	YES NO	HAS WILL NO
*Gross non-residential square footage in			YES NO	YES NO	HAS WILL NO

*Gross non-residential square footage includes permanent canopies and overhangs for gas stations, drive-thru facilities, and overhangs designed for outdoor tables at a restaurant. A building id defined by the definition in the Land Development Code.

KESIDEN	ITIAL USES	NON-	RESIDENTIAL USES
Land Use	Number of Units/Rooms	Land Use	Net Acreage or Gross Floor Are
Garden Apartment	140 DUs		

NOTARY PUBLIC: Owner/A	Igent Certificatio	n'il	
Inis is to certify that I am the information supplied herein is to owner/agent specifically agrees personnel for the purpose of ver	to allow asset to the	ic pear of tilly ki	cribed in this application and that a nowledge. By signing this application perty at reasonable times by Count owner/agent.
Owner/Agent Signature			ruary 23,2021
	NOTARY		
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD			
day of 1201am	owledged before me by 20 21 ntification.	y means of ⊡ ph , who ⊡ is per	nysical presence □ online notarization, rsonally known to me □ has produced
Kelly Ray Name of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped		Signature of Notal	ry Public – State of Florida
Notary Seal (or Title or Relink) MY COMMISS PIRES: Do Thru Nota	LLY RAY SION # GG 941181 ccember 18, 2023 ry Public Underwriters	Serial Number (if a	applicable)
For Office Use Only Application Type MUNIPLAT			
Application Date 3 2 2 1 Comments Due 3 30 2 Adjacent City or Cities	Acceptance Date 3 10 Report Due 4 13	2	Fee \$2,400 CC Meeting Date
■ Plats ■ Surveys	NONE Site Plans	☐ Landscap	ning Plane
☐ City Letter ☐ Agreements			oing Plans 🔲 Lighting Plans
Other: BCPD KEGELYT, C	ih neceipt, T	ITIE WORK	-, School by becempt
istribute ⊺o Full Review ☐ Plannin		School Board	☐ Land Use & Permitting
☐ Health Department	oning Code Services (☐ Administrative Review
1 Other:			
eceived By	CHORKE 1		



Application Number 005-MP-2

Development and Environmental Review Online Application Questionnaire Form

	☑ Plat	The state of the s				
	a riat	☐ Site Plan		□ Note Ame	∍ndment	
roje	ct Questionnaire			张王述《法典》		efizi je t
lease	answer the questions n	marked for the type of applicati	lon obsets			
(1.	Why is this property b	being platted? Attach an addit	tional sheet(s) if neces			
Pe	er Broward County	requirements in order to	nonal sheet(s) if fieles	sary.		
а	multi-family resider	requirements in order to ntial project.	support planned o	evelopment	of the	site w
2.	Is this project within ar	n existing Development of Reg	gional Impact (DRI) or	Florido O It		
			name and Latest Ordi	riorida Quality ∩ance number	☐ Yes	27 i
DR	or Official Record Boo	ok and Page Number.				
"	, mang		FQD Name			
Late	est Ordinance Number		Official Record Book and Pa	ge Number		
3.	Is the project subject t	to any existing or proposed ag	greement(s) with Brow	ard County or		
	a municipality? If "Yes copy(s).	es", state the title and subject	t of the agreement(s)	and attach a	☐ Yes	X N
	copy(s).					
4.	ls any portion of this pl	lat currently the subject of a L	and Use Plan Amendo	nent (I I IDA)2	☐ Yes	
	S, LUPA Number	•		TOTAL (EOF A) !	L 168	
<i>E</i> 1	2000 110 1					
5. (Joes the note represer	nt a change in TRIPS?	☐ Increase	☐ Decrease	□ No (Chan
6. [Does the note represer	nt a major change in Land Us	e?			
	······				□ Yes	
7. <i>F</i>	Are any off-site roadwa	ay improvements being requi	ired by any governme	nt agency or	*	
	repeace by the applica	antrii res , attach any snee	its and describe fully.		☐ Yes	⊠ No
B[oes-this-property or pro	oject-have an adjudicated or v	ested-rights status?-If-	Yes", please		
	macri trie appropriate d	documentation.			☐ Yes	⊠ No
9. C If	oes the owner have ar	ny financial interest in properti a sheet(s) and describe fully.	ies near or adjacent to	this project?	□ Vaa	
	100 hicase attacil a	ut a State Road? If "Yes", s			☐ Yes	⊠ No
	and broberry and	ul a olale road? IT "Yes" s	see Sunniemental Da	oumantation.		
R	equirement No. 19 fo	or required letter from Flori	de Deportmental DO	cumentation	☐ Yes	

	11. Has consideration been given to public transportation and to		
-	the proposed project? If "Yes", please attach sheet(s) and describe fully	L 103	⊠ No
>	recreational sites? If "Yes", attach five (5) drawings showing facilities (if not show on plat).	☐ Yes	⊠ No
>	13. Is credit being requested for private recreational facilities? If "Yes", attach two (2) sets of plans showing facilities. (APPLIES TO PROJECTS IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA ONLY.)	□ Yes	⊠ No
×	14. Has any discussion with the School Board taken place? If "Yes", state the name and title of the person contacted. Name/Title	⊠ Yes	□ No
	School review application submitted.		
X	the plat or site plan?	□ Yes	⊠ No
X	16. Are there any natural features located on the property (e.g. wetlands, dunes, areas of native tree canopy wildlife, habitats, etc.)? If "Yes", attach a sheet(s) and describe fully. For information, contact Aquatic and Wetland Resources Section, Environ. Licensing & Bldg. Permitting (ELBP) Division.	□ Yes	⊠ No
X	17. Does the property contain any portion of lands identified as "Natural Resource Areas?" If "Yes" see Supplemental Documentation Requirement No. 8. For locations, contact Aquatic and Wetland Resources Section (ELBP Division).	□ Yes	⊠ No
×	18. Does the property contain any portion of lands identified as an "Urban Wilderness Area" or "Vegetative Resource Category Local Area of Particular Concern?" If "Yes", please see Supplemental Documentation Requirement No. 9. For locations, contact Aquatic and Wetland Resources Section (ELBP Division).	□ Yes	⊠ No
X	Historic Preservation Officer.	□ Yes	⊠ No
X	contact Broward County Aquatic and Wetland Resources Section (ELBP Division).	□ Yes	⊠ No
X	21. Is the project to be served by an approved potable water system? If "Yes", state the name of facility and facility address.	⊠ Yes	□ No
	Facility Name City of Dania Beach Address		
	1201 Stirling Road, Dania Beach		
X	22. Is this project to utilize on-site wells for its potable water? If "Yes", see Supplemental Documentation Requirement No. 13 for required letter.	□ Yes	⊠ No
<	23. Is this project to be served by an approved wastewater (sewage) treatment plant? If "Yes", state the name of facility and facility address.	Yes	□ No
	Facility Name City of Dania Beach Address		1
	1201 Stirling Road, Dania Beach		

V	04 MEII		
	24. Will septic tanks serve this project? If "Yes", see Supplemental Documentation Requirement No. 12 for required letter.	☐ Yes	⊠ No
×	25. Have provisions been made for the collection of solid waste for this project? If "Yes", state the name of the collector. Solid Waste Collector	□ Yes	⊠ No
X	26. Has any contact been made with FPL and AT&T regarding service availability and easement requirements? If "Yes", state name and title of the person contacted. FPL – Name/Title AT&T – Name/Title	☐ Yes	⊠ No
×	27. Estimate or state the total number of on-site parking spaces to be provided.	Spaces 261	
X	28. If applicable, state the seating capacity of any proposed restaurant or public assembly facility, including day care centers or schools, or places of worship.	Seating N/A	

Atlantica at Dania Beach Plat Project Narrative

The subject site (folio 504235000260) is a +/- 4.8-acre property located on the south side of N.E. 2nd Street approximately 350 feet west of Gulfstream Road in the City of Dania Beach. The subject site is vacant. The applicant proposes to develop the site with a 140-unit multi-family development. The enclosed plat application package is being filed in order to facilitate the proposed project.

Boa of County Commissioners, Broward County, Floriua Environmental Protection and Growth Management Department Planning and Development Management Division Project Update Sheet Plat/Site Plan Number OSS-MY-Z1

Exhibit 9 Page 9 of 10

INSTRUCTIONS					Site Plan Nur		_	
Use this update form in it review to another or whene information has changed fi obtain a copy from this capplication has not change Questionnaire" form, page PROJECT REVISIONS	office. A	revious submittal, ny section left bla	If y	ou do not indicates	have a copy that the inf	cable se y of you ormation	ction: r prev	s of this form <i>only if th</i> vious application forms the original (previous
Plat/Site Plan Name Atlanti	ca at Da	nia Beach					•	
Owner's Name		<u>2000</u> 11			······································			
Address			Cit	······································	······································	Phon	e	
Owner's E-mail Address			_ Oit	,	···	Sta	ate	Zip Code
Agent						Fax #	-	
Contact Person	*				***************************************	11001		
Address						Sta	ate	Zin Code
Agent's E-mail Address						Fax#		Zp
EXISTING				PROPOS		ux n		
Land use plan designation(s)					_ _	ation(s)_		
Zoning District(s)				Zoning D	District(s)			
A credit against impact feet property and/or if buildings complete the following tabl which are not shown on the months of this application, and/or number and type of complete the complet	e (attach survey re Other ev	an additional she equired with this applications	gnie et if oplica	en (18) n necessar ation, attac led if it ob	nonths of thi y). (Note: I	s applic f buildin	ation. gs ha	To receive a credit, ave been demolished,
LAND USE		Gross Building sq. ft.* or Dwelling		ate Last	5			UCTURE(S)
		Units		ccupled	Remain the same?	Chang Use	је -	Has been or will be demolished?
*Gross non-residential squafacilities, and overhangs de Land Development Code. Please specify the proposed Characteristics form, page upon DWELLING UNIT TYP must be expressed in terms generation, attach a separation, attach a separation attach a separati	l use in ac 2, availab ES listed of gross e sheet ac or is flex	ccordance with the le from this office on the reverse sic building square for nd describe fully. ibility proposed to	land Pland te of otage be al	d use cate ease Note page 2. e. If there	egories listed e: Residenti COMMERCI e are any uni	on the lal uses AL, OFF	revens must FICE, ors w	y the definition in the se side of the "Project be expressed based and CHURCH USES thich may affect traffic Plan?
If yes, consult Policy 13.01.1 RESIDENTIAL UNITS	0 of the L	and Use Plan. A	comp	atibility de	etermination	may be	regui	red.
Type of Unit		Number of Units	\dashv	NON-RES	Land Use	NITS	Ne	t Acreage or Gross Floor
Garden Apartment	124 unit	s	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Area
CHOOL CONCURRENCY (I								
Does the change to the application exempt or very the common to be the com	ested purs	uant to criteria in th	e La	nd Develo	pment Code?			☐Yes ☐ No☐Yes ☐ No☐
If the answers to both question Plat/Site Plan application for su		quirontonto.						n section of the
is this application subject to an if "Yes," please see reverse side requirements.	approved of Page	I Declaration of Res 3, Required Docum	tricti entat	ve Covena ion section	int or tri-party of the Plat/Si	agreem ite Plan a	ent? pplica	Yes No
OR PLANNING AND DEVEL	OPMEN	T MANAGEMENT	DIVI	SION US	E ONLY			·
Application Type PLOJECT UV	DOTE	Time			Application Dat	e9	13	21
10110/2	21	_Fee_ 579 0		Comme	ents Due	0/7	2	
Report Due 10 18 21		Adjacent City						
Plats Surveys Other (Describe)		Site Plans		scaping Plan	ns 🗀	ighting Pla	ıns	
Comments PEN	SINA	PLAT NOTE	_ K8	ceived By				

Question Number	oject Questionnaire" form, Page 3, and indicate any revisions.
Question (varibe)	Revised information or Attachments Supplied
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
mments and Additional Informatio	n
	se proposed use from 140 garden apartments to 124 garden
artments.	5 proposed use from 140 garden apartments to 124 garden
ner/Agent Certification	
te of Florida	
inty of Broward	
is is to certify that I am the owner/agent inal application and supplemental docum changes are indicated on this update she information supplied on the offginal application, owner/agent specifically agrees sonnel for the purpose of verification of in	of the property described in this application and that all changes to the nents supplied herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, eet or in the attached supplemental documentation, then this certifies the oblication is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. By signing the storage of the correct to the described property at reasonable times by Counformation provided by owner/agent.
nature of owner/agent	morniaduri provided by owner/agent.
	th. O aloud
orn and subscribed to before me this 8	day of <u>September</u> , 2021
Leigh Kerr	will to be is personally known to me or
las presented	as KELLY FOR ion.
1 / A III	, all 7 A C 1 La 1
nature of Notary Public	MY COMMISSION # GG 941181 EXPIRES: December 18, 2023